**The second seco** 

## LIMITED TENDER ENQUIRY No: BNPM/LTE/LPG BANK/395/2018-19

Issue Date: 06.08.2018 Closing Date: 13.08.2018 Extension No.1 Closing date: 20.08.2018 Extension No. 2 Closing Date: 27.08.2018 Extension No. 3 Closing Date: 03.09.2018

## 1. Scope of work:

Supply of materials & Installation of LPG Gas Bank & LPG Pipeline at BNPM Plant, Mysuru as per the specifications mentioned in the description.

S. No.	Particulars	Details				
1.	Payment Terms	100% within 30 days on receipt and acceptance of goods at BNPM Plant, Mysuru and on production of all required documents by the supplier. <u>NEFT/RTGS details shall be</u> <u>furnished mandatorily along with the</u> <u>Invoice.</u>				
2.	Price	Price should be inclusive of taxes				
3.	Freight	Shall be included in quoted price.				
4.	Packing & Forwarding	Shall be included in quoted price.				
5.	Insurance	Shall be included in quoted price.				
6.	Delivery Terms	FOR Basis, Bank Note Paper Mill India Private Limited, Mysuru				
7.	Warranty Period	12 months from the date of completion of commissioning of the system for safe & leak proof operations.				
8.	Warranty Certificate	Applicable				
9.	Delivery Period	(in days/ weeks)				
10.	Material to be delivered at	Engineering Stores Bank Note Paper Mill India Private Limited Note Mudran Nagar Mysore 570 003				

#### 2. Terms & Conditions:



## 3. Price Bid Format:

# I. Supply of material for LPG Bank

S. No.	Description	UOM	Qty	Unit price (INR)	P&F, Insuranc e & Freight Charges (INR)	GST@ Amount (INR)	Unit price including P&F, Insurance, Freight & GST (INR)	Total price inclusive of P&F, Insurance, Freight & GST (FOR, BNPM, Mysuru) (INR)	Input GST Credit (INR)	Effective price inclusive of P&F, Insurance, Freight (FOR, BNPM, Mysuru) (INR)
А	В	С	D	E	F	G	H=E+F+G	I=H*D	J=G*D	K=I-J
1	2 x 2 Manifold (TATA C class)	No.	1							
2	NRV - Brass, (Needle/Pin Type, Material: Forged Brass)	Nos.	4							
3	ISO marked cylinder regulator, (PESO/GCR/IS Comply)	Nos.	4							
4	Hydraulic Hose Cylinder Pipeline (Suraksha LPG Hose as per IS: 9573:1998 Type - 4)	Nos.	4							
5	Main Line Valve (Size: 5/8", Type: Needle Valve, Material: Forged Brass)	Nos.	2							
*6	Pipeline Tata C Class (Approx. Qty.)	Feet	30							



7	Needle Control Valve (Size: 5/8", Type: Needle Valve, Material: Forged Brass)	Nos.	6						
8	4 feet crimped hose (Suraksha LPG Hose as per IS: 9573:1998 Type - 4)	Nos.	6						
9	½" brass forged ball valve, (PESO/GCR/IS Comply)	No.	1						
10	Flame Arrester, Standard	No.	1						
11	Mild Steel Cage	No.	1						
I. Effect	I. Effective Price inclusive of P&F, Insurance & Freight for all the above mentioned items (INR)								

# II. Installation of LPG Bank:

S.No.	Description	UOM	Qty	Price per Feet (INR)	GST @  Amount (INR)	Price per feet inclusive of GST (INR)	Total Price inclusive of GST (INR)	Input GST Amount (INR)	Effective Price (INR)
Α	В	С	D	Е	F	G=E+F	H=G*D	I=F*D	J=H-I
*1	Labour Charges including Welding, Bending, Clamping, Leak Check etc. ctive Price for installation	Feet	30 (Approx.)						

\* Quantity mentioned is approx. only, payment will be processed on the basis of actual quantity.



Note:

1. L-1 status will be arrived based on overall effective price i.e. Supply of material for LPG Bank (I) + Installation of LPG Bank (II).

2. Complete scope of work with material specifications (Annexure-I) & Bill of materials (Annexure – II) is enclosed below.

3. Schematic layout for proposed LPG bank is enclosed below as Annexure - III

4. Bidders shall comply all the terms & conditions mentioned in scope of work & instructions provided in the bill of materials.

5. Rejection replacement: Material supplied shall be free from any defects, In case any defects is noticed in the supplied material same to be replaced immediately at free of cost by the supplier. 6. Arbitration: All disputes and differences of any kind whatsoever arising out of or in connection with the contract, whether during the currency of the contract or after their completion except accepted matters shall be settled through arbitration process as per the Arbitration & Conciliation Act, 1996. The venue of arbitration shall be Mysore, Karnataka.

7. Jurisdiction: The courts of Mysuru, Karnataka shall alone have jurisdiction to decide any dispute arising out or in respect of the contract.

We hereby confirm that

a) We accept all terms & conditions mentioned in the enquiry.

b) Price quoted is inclusive of all Taxes, P&F, Insurance, Freight etc. on FOR Basis, BNPM, Mysuru c) HSN Code:

Signature of bidder:
Name of the Firm:
Seal of the firm:
GST No:

